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(e) if the answer to parts (c) and
(d) above be in the negative'. the rea-
.ens therefor?

The Minister of state In the Ministry
.f Railways (Dr, Ram Subhag Singh):
(0) When accommodation is not available in Officers' Rest Houses/Carri-
arges, etc., Railway Officers on duty,
.. way from their Headquarters, are permitted to occupy accommodation in Retiring Rooms, free of charge.

(b) to (e). Do not arise.

Koyna Alamlnlam Project

1683. Sbri Madhu Llmaye:
Shri Utlya:

Will the Minister of M1nas and Metals be pleased to state:

(a) the latest position in regard to the aluminium project (Koyna Pro-
,ect) in the Public Sector in Maharashtra; and

(b) whether the project will be eompleted during the Fourth Five Year Plan Period 7

The Minlster of Mines and Metals (SJui S. £. Dey): (a) Mis. Verelnlgte Aluminium Werke of West Germany, the foreign technical consultants for the Koyna Aluminium Project, have prepared and submitted a project Report. A team of VA W's experta ia expected to arrive in India in December, 1966 to discuss and IInalise the report. Field work on the project ia expected to commence early in 1967.

(b) The intenti"n is to complete the project before the end of Fourth Plan period .

stores Purchased by Northern RaUway

18M. 8Jui Bajdeo Slnrh:
Shrl DhaJerlhwar M_:
Shr'l VIshram Prasad:
Bhri C. M. KedarIa:
Shri Daljlt Sblrh:

Will the Minister of RaIlways be pleased to state:

(a) Ibe value of .torIIII purchued by the Headquarters 0fIIce and tile District Stores Controller's Offices, of the Northern Railway on an average per day per month; and

(b) how the same compares with the value of the stores purchased by the eoncerned offices, in other zonal
Kailways!

The Minister of State In the Mlnt.-
try of RaIlways (Dr. Ram Sabhar S1n&'h): (a) The required information is stated below:

----_._------------
(All figures in thousands of Rupees rounded off to the nearest thousand) ------------

Headquarters Office
_____ -=-perday-p-~~~~~ __ ,
_____ 5,52

(b) The comparative figures of the other zonal Railways are:

Central

Hutero

Railways

North Eastern

Northeast Frontier

Southern

South Eastern • .

Westera

Purchased by Head- Purchased ~
quarters' office Disr~}~t~~~!en

Per day Per month Perdiy-Per'moiith

6.78 1,62.,50 77

11,64- ',79.39 40

3,83 91,74 0'3 7

3,18 S2>41 0'03

S.U 1,97,19 0'17 " 10,03 2040,78 o·oS
4,86 1,16,14 44 ((,10

